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A Total Members 103

1 Carol Abbott 1211 Eads Street Unit 1611 Hm 703-486-1097 Carol (caabbott2@gmail.com) Baby Steps 1/30 1
Arlington, VA 22202 Cell 202-369-7341 CB Home Dock

2 Loyd & Beverly Alspaugh 535 Euclid Ave Cell 540-270-2243 Loyd (rankin02@verizon.net) Every Chance II 2/2 7/18 11-4 2
Colonial Beach, VA  22443 Trojan (power), CBYC

L 36' B 12.5' D 2.5'
3 Stephen & Mary Ann Andrews 7417 Pleasant Lane Hm 540-937-3522 Steve (sandrews@ditusa.com) Rhapsody 2/14 8/10 2/19 2

Rixeyville, VA 22737 Cell 540-270-5981 Steve (sa@ditusa.com) Coles Point Marina
 L 38.4, B 13.8, 2-30 Amp

B
4 Quincy Benbow 104 Lynnhaven Court Hm 804-224-5902 Quincy (qbenbow@aol.com) Changes in Latitude 7/22 12/5 2

& Bonita McClenny Colonial Beach, VA  22443 Cell 301-520-9123 ydlab38@verizon.net Rusty Curley's Marina

5 Robert (Bob) & Norma Blunt 7523 Ridgecrest Drive Bob (robertblunt2@verizon.net) Norma Joan 1/30 6/28 2/14 2
Alexandria, VA  22308 Norma (njblunt@gmail.com) Stepps Harbor View Marina

L 36
6 Phil & Carey Bolin 19 Seventh Street Phil (philbolin@mvapolonia.com) Apolonia 6/29 10/26 7/22 2

Colonial Beach, VA  22443 Carey (careybolin@mvapolonia.com) The Boathouse Marina
www.yachtapalonia.com L 43, B 15.5, D 4, 1-50 or 2-30

7 Alex & Maureen Bory      Various small vessels 11/4 8/26 9/22 2
mailing 36 Waterview Point Alex (alexanderbory@gmail.com) Home dock

Colonial Beach, VA 22443

Hm 703-765-8880 

Norma Cell 703-346-2115 

Bob Cell 571-220-2384 

Hm 804-224-0424 

Phil Cell 804-761-3425 

Carey Cell 703-615-2287 
Hm 804-715-9244 

Alex Cell 804-761-7594 
Mo Cell 804-761-3192 Maureen (mobory@gmail.com) Not fit for cruising; just playing

other 3000 Spout Run Pkwy #A510
Arlington, VA  22201

8 William (Bill) & Val Bowman 410 Wharton Road Hm 804-232-7718 Bill (billbowmansr@aol.com) Cherish 2
Richmond, VA 23224 Cell 804-439-3303 The Boathouse Marina

Wk L 67, B 17, 1-50, Amp 240V
9 Kimber (Kim) & Cecelia (Cece) Boyer 7402 Lanham Road Hm 703-645-4026 Kimber (khb384@verizon.net) 

Cece's (cab354@verizon.net)
Water Dance, Sea Ray (power) 3/8 3/5 10/11 2

Falls Church, VA  22043 Cell 703-969-8976 Harbor View Marina
L 42', B 15', D 4', 30Ampx2
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B (continued)

10 Daniel & Elaine Braud 8304 Tarkington Drive Hm 804-264-5926 Our Time 12/21 11/7 4/1 2
Richmond, VA 23227 Cell 571-220-8375

Dan (danbraud54@gmail.com) 
Elaine (esbraud@gmail.com) Coles Point Marina

Cell 804 -921-8196 L 31,  B 11.2, D 3.6, 30 Amp
11 Dale & Rhonda Breer 4301 Deep Cove Landing Dale Cell 540-220-2808 Dale (DaleBreer@mris.com) Home - trailer/yard 9/14 8/14 11/21 2

King George, VA  22485 L22
12 Bill & Donna Bukevicz 7849 Piccadilly Drive Hm 540-349-2578 Bill (wbuke@aol.com) Prime Time 11/24 1/23 6/10 2

Warrenton, VA 20186 Cell 703-975-8233 Bill work (william@davisindustries.com) Coles Point Marina
Donna (donnashadowmtn@gmail.com) L40, B 15, D 4.5, 50 Amp or 2-30

13 Arthur (Buzzy) 12100 Chancellors Village Lane Hm Buzzy (abuswell3@aol.com) Nottingham 9/1 7/12 5/16 2
& Doris Gentry Buswell Apt 3206 Buzzy Cell 703-795-8725 Doris (dgentryb24@aol.com) The Boathouse Marina

Fredericksburg, VA 22407 Doris Cell 703-517-8163 L 28, B 10.5, D 2.7, 2-30
14 Joe & Robin Bycina 7729 Beckam Court Joe Cell 301-351-2638 Joe (jbycina1@live.com) Persuasion 5/11 9/20 7/24 2

Manassas, VA  20111 Robin Cell 793-395-8271 Robin (blondies883@yahoo.com) Larson (power), Tyme n Tyde
L 31' B 10.5' D 2.5', 1-30 Amp

C - D
15 George Cajigal PO Box 190 George Cell 571-384-0845 George (georgecajigal@earthlink.net) Constant II 7/13 9/1 10/9 2

 & Polly Parks Colonial Beach, VA  22443 Polly Cell 703-338-6881 Polly (pparks@igc.org) The Boathouse Marina
L50, B 15.5, D 5, 1-50 Amp

16 Tom & Kathy Carroll 25775 Rawley Springs Dr Tom (thomas.a.carroll@gmail.com) No name 2
Chantilly, VA 20152

Hm 571-633-7456 

Tom Cell 571-278-7406 L 28, D 3
17 Stephen (Steve) & Andrea (Andi) Cirbee PO Box 970 Hm Steve (svcirbee@aol.com) Andi Lou 6/2 7/2 8/29 2

Colonial Beach, VA 22443 Cell 978-994-8071 Andi (ascirbee@aol.com) Colonial Beach Yatch Center
L 42', Bs 10', D 3.5'

18 Pat Dates 2233 Thomas Kenney Dr. Hm 804-266-5769 Pat (pdates@gmail.com) Miss Willis 7/19 11/25 1
Glen Allen, VA 23060 Pat Cell 908-612-9908 Williamsburg

D Cell 908-627-1030
19 Kevin & Gloria Dunckel 6121 Thompson Drive Hm 301-596-9139 trilithinc@aol.com Morning Glory 1/4 9/30 6/3 2

Clarksville, MD  21209 Cell 240-876-0822 Cole's Point Marina
L31', B 10', D 30", Power 1-30A
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E -F
20 Dick & Anita Elmore 1408 Quiet Lake Loop Hm 804-897-5321 Dick (dickelmore@gmail.com) Moon Dance 11/23 3/4 7/4 2

Midlothian, VA 23114 Dick Cell 804-514-9181 Anita (anitaelmore22@gmail.com) The Boathouse Marina
Anita Cell 804-296-0536 L 43, B 14'11",  D 4

21 Mike & Vicky Enos 3125 Riverview Drive Hm 804-224-9805 Mike (menos1@verizon.net) Patriot  9/14  8/25  9/7 2
Colonial Beach, VA22443 Cell 703-919-6077 Vicky (venos1@verizon.net) CB Yacht Center

L 35' B 11.5'   D 3'  2/30s
22 Jeff Fiehler 802 Pin Oak Road Hm 410-544-5022 Margot (gibsonarch@msn.com) 12/25 9/6 2

& Margot Snyder-Gibson Severna Park, MD 21146 Cell 443-622-7595 
Cell 240-447-3850 

23 Tim & Pat Fields 3602 Deerberry Ct Hm 703-709-8054 Tim (Tim_Fields@verizon.net) 3/25 5/2 12/20 2
Fairfax, VA 22033 Cell 703-407-1535 Pat (Goalymom@verizon.net)

24 Patrick J. Flynn  101 Leafcup Court Hm 301-580-1111 Patrick (patrick@flynncpas.com) 5/11 3/15 1/2 2
& Erica Bukevicz Gaithersburg, MD  20878 Cell 301-580-1111 Erica (ebukevicz@gmail.com)

G - I
25 Mark Garrett 17657 Hampstead Ridge Court Hm 703-441-3599 Mark (ma.garrett1@hotmail.com) Persuasion 5/17 1

Dumfries, VA  22026 Cell 703-357-7941 Larson (power), Tyme n Tyde
L 31' B 10.5' D 2.5', 1-30 Amp

26 Brad Gehret 7446 Kings Highway 540-273-5800 Brad (1knotatwork@gmail.com) Knot@Work 8/26 6/19 2
& Clare Henschel King George, VA 22485 Clare cell 540-424-4739 Claire (clare.henschel.ctr@navy.mil) L 41' Gibson Houseboat

B 14' D3.5', 2-30 Amp
27 Steve & Paula Giles 2505 Cedar Knoll Court Hm 804-201-1615 Steve (steven.giles@capitalone.com) The Black Pearl 9/9 8/20 9/15 2

Henrico, VA  23233 Cell 804-201-1615 adventure2us@gmail.com Colonial Beach
L 42, B 14, D 4', 2-30 AMP

28 Craig & Paula Hajos 4919 Powder Mill Road Hm 301-937-4437 Paula (phajos1@yahoo.com) Galley Down 8/6 7/2 6/14 2
Beltsville, MD  20705 Cell 240-432-5504 Trojan (power), Corinthian

30 Amp
29 Wesley (Wes) Horn 7376 Kennedy Road Hm 703-754-9313 sandals3@msn.com 12/12 10/28 6/21 2

& Patricia (Pat) Frappier Nokeville, VA  20181 Cell 703-216-1899 sandals_2@msn.com
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J - K
30 Les & Hope Jackson PO Box 326 Hm 804-472-5923 Hope II 6/8 7/16 5/16 2

Kinsale, VA  22488 Cell 804-690-2159 L 33' B 12' D 3', 2-30 Amp
31 Ross Jebson PO Box 274 Cell 843-325-0979

Les (lesj84@gmail.com)
Hope (hopecjackson@gmail.com 
kg6tek@aol.com Pilgrim 7/17 12/4 12/20 2

& Kathy Dow Kinsale, VA  22488 Port Kinsale
L 37', B 13.5'

32 Tom & Terrie Knauf 165 Edgehill Road Hm Terrie (tknauf@hotmail.com) Nauti Lady 9/24 4/19 7/27 2
Montross, VA  22520 Cell 703-244-0312 Carver (power), Coles Point Marina

L 32' B 11.5' D 2'10", 2-30 Amp
33 Bruce & Patricia Kasold 5914 Skyline Heights Court Hm 703-379-5785 Bruce (kasold@hq.penfed.org) Entelecy 4/26 9/1 6/6 2

Alexandria, VA  22311 Cell 202-579-6358 Stepps

Bruce Wk 202-501-5895 L19' B 7.9'
Patty Wk 703-696-8663

L - N
34 Joe & Ann Littleton 79 Canterbury Drive Hm 540-659-8938 Joe (jslittleton3@gmail.com) At Ease, Meridian (power) 2/7 4/4 6/5 2

Stafford, VA  22554 Cell 703-30-0992 Aquia Creek
L  49' B 15.5' D 4', 50 Amp or 2-30 Amp

35 Chris & Heather Lovejoy 622 Monroe Bay Ave Hm/Cell 540-226-4716 Chris (celovejoy@live.com) Renew 4 Two 8/4 3/6 9/19 2
Colonial Beach, VA  22443 Heather (hlovejoy@udr.com) Colonial Beach

L  28' B - D 3'
36 Ruth Lovelace 208 Lynnhaven Ave. Hm 804-224-6005 Ruth  (ruteanpleasure@verizon.net) Rutean Pleasure II 7/21 7/6 5/19 2

& Jean Yeagley Colonial Beach, VA 22443 Ruth Cell 540-850-1221 Ruth (rlovelac@umw.edu) CB-Monroe Bay Marina
Jean Cell 540-850-1220 Jean (ruteanpleasure@gmail.com) L 40' B 12' D 3' 1-50 Amp

37 Ralph Mason 900 Mackall Ave Hm 703-790-1920 Ralph (orleansflash@aol.com) Party Time  9/17  3/4  6/25 2
& Kris Butera McLean, VA 22101 Cell 504-382-5547 Kris (krisbutera@aol.com) L 40'  B 14' D 3',  2-30 Amp

other 102 Beach Drive
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

38 Bob & Gail Mayer 521 Harborview Circle Hm 804-224-2521 topvacat@aol.com 1/13 3/31 11/22 2
Colonial Beach, VA  22443 Cell 703-303-3731 gailwinds2000@aol.com

39 James (Jay) & Ellen Nix 9700 Big Bethel Road Hm 540-891-2445 Jay (Jay_Nix@verizon.net) 12/10 4/12 10/30 2
Fredericksburg, VA  22407 Cell 540-842-2531 Ellen (Ellen.A.Nix@gmail.com)

Gail Winds

Stepps Harbor View Marina 

L 32' B 12' D 3'

In Our Wildest Dreams 

Colonial Beach Yatch Center 

L 34' B 11' D 3.6, 50 Amp
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O - R
40 Don & Sharon Radeke 6706 Waterview Lane Hm 703-282-8549 Don (deradeke@aol.com) Escape Hatch 8/12 8/17 6/9 2

Mineral, VA  25117 Coles Point Marina
L32' B12' D3.5, 30 Amp

41 Gary & Pat Ralston 110 Lynnhaven Avenue Hm 804-224-8891 Colobch@gmail.com Sea Dancer II 11/14 8/13 12/5 2
Colonial Beach, VA 22443 Cell 804-761-2327 Colonial Beach

L 40' B 14' D 3', 50 A/240V
42 Stan & Pam Raymond 118 Poplar Drive Stan Cell 703-627-2001 Stan (slrraymond@yahoo.com) Cool Water 12/13 11/17 8/9 2

Fredericksburg, VA 22401 Pam Cell 540-220-8044 Pam (pamelaraymond@gmail.com) L 44' B 15.8',D 3.5', 1-50 Amp
Bayside Marina

43 Shannon & Sue Ritter 248 12th Street Hm 804-224-5208 Shannonr@dpr.com S.S. Ritter 3/28 12/18 11/9 2
Colonial Beach, VA  22443 Shannon cell 804-994-8222 Sue (ssritter@verizon.net) The Boathouse Marina

L 37, 14..6, D 3.6, 2-30 Amp
44 Phil & Patti Rogers 2108 Riverfront Village Dr Hm 804-224-2016 seacabin@aol.com Sea Cabin 12/28 3/16 10/15 2

Colonial  Beach, VA 22443 Chris-Craft, Coles Point Marina
L 35'

45 Michael & Sandra Rowzee 9740 Foxville Rd Hm 540-439-4070 info@mrcplumbing.com AquaHolic II 3/22 10/4 5/7 2
Warrenton VA 20186 Cell 540-379-8990 Coles Point Marina

L 37' B 15' D 38", 50 Amp
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S
46 Peter Salter 190 Plantation Drive Cell 804-445-4488 Peter (thedorothyscott@aol.com) Dorothy Scott 9/23 1

Hague, VA  22469 Pacemaker (power), Coles Point Marina
mailing address 107 Riverside Drive L 40' B 14' D 3', 2-30 Amp

Palmyra, VA 22639
47 Peggy Saylor 534 Lafayette St. Peggy cell 202-297-4044 Peggy (psaylor@ymail.com) Saylors Delight 10/17 8/5 1 2

& Diane Burton Colonial Beach, VA 22443 Diane (dlb854@yahoo.com) L 34, B 12, D 3, 2-30
Capital Yacht Club
Island Girl/CB Dock, (whaler)
Emerald Sea 

Peggy's Dock on Monroe Bay
L 53, B 15.8, D 4, 1-50

48 Chris & Mary Jane Smith 6189 Hawser Drive Chris Cell 540-429-5961 Chris (csmithsail@aol.com) Dauphine  Beneteau (sail) 3/24 8/15 12/19 2
King George, VA  22701 MJ Cell 540-429-5152 The Boathouse Marina

L 35 B 12.5' D 5, 1-30 Amp 
49 Jack & Ann Southard 8812 Barnett Street Hm 703-369-2319 Ann (annsouthard@verizon.net) 9/21 6/22 2

Manassas, VA 22110 Jack Cell  703-606-5286
Ann Cell 703-606-1619

T- Z
50 Christopher (Chris) Vazquez & PO Box 207 Hm 804-224-8047 Chris (chris.designsmith@verizon.net) Breezin   Catalina (sail) 4/2 5/3 3/25 2

Katherine Smith Colonial Beach, VA  22443 Chris Cell 240-687-7301 Katherine (katherine.designsmith@verizon.net) CB-Winkie Doodle Point Marina
Katherine Cell 240-687-7300 L 25'

51 Gary & Nancy Vineyard 27075 Old Office Road Hm 540-854-8353 Gary (gavineyard@gmail.com) Summer "C" 11/24 1/27 9/12 2
Culpeper, VA  22701 Cell 540-229-8353 Nancy (gnvineyard@yahoo.com) Coles Point Marina

L 32, B12, D 3.2

52 Harry & Lori Wehr 10070 Tyler Court Home 540-775-0050 Lori (lorijey@yahoo.com) 1/29 6/15 2
King George, VA  22485 540-226-3795 Harry (fdny12876ret@yahoo.com)

53 Patricia (Patti) Woodside 9921 Layton Ct. Cell 571-229-3642 Patti (pwoodside@aurora.aero) 1
Manassas, VA 20110 703-967-5789

54 Bill & Jayne Woolf 8251 Katie Lynn Court Bill Cell 703-304-8972 Bill (wwoolf@NICB.org) Latitudes Change Attitudes, Silverto 3/6 11/15 7/5 2
Gainesville, VA  20155 Jayne Cell 703-304-2508 Jayne (jayne2011@icloud.com) Colonial Beach Yatch Center

L 43'6" B 1'2" D 3.6', 50 Amp
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